Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 03/01)

RECOI



102035555

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
Michael R. Primm Gary Faulkner Austin, Texas Austin, Texas	Name: Netbotz, Inc.	
John J. Fowler Austin, Texas 3.22.02	Internal Address: 11044 Research Blvd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口 Yes 图No	Suite C-100	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 11044 Research Blvd.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Suite C-100	
□ Other	City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78759	
Execution Date: <u>January 22, 2002</u>	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	e execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s).	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/057,563	E 2	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ 💢 🤻		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐	
Name: William N. Hulsey III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Hughes & Luce, LLP	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1717 Main Street, Suite 2800	8. Deposit Account::	
Street Address: 1717 Main Street, Suite 2800	Deposit Account Name: <u>Hughes & Luce, LLP</u>	
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75201</u>	Deposit Account Number: 50-1343	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
William N. Hulsey III; Reg. No. 33,402 William M. Hulseys 3/11/02		
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be vecorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/28/2002 GTDN11

00000165 501343

10057563

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

013048.00012:130264.01

PATENT REEL: 012715 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

- (1) Michael R. Primm of Austin, Texas;
- (2) John J. Fowler of Austin, Texas; and
- (3) Gary Faulkner of Austin, Texas

have intended certain improvements in

Method and System For A Set Of Network Appliances Which Can Be Connected To Provide Enhanced Collaboration, Scalability, and Reliability

and executed a United States patent application therefor on ______, 2002;

WHEREAS, NETBOTZ, INC. (hereafter referred to as "NETBOTZ"), a ______ of Texas, having a place of business at 11044 Research Blvd., Suite C-100, Austin, Texas 78759 (hereinafter called NETBOTZ), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to NETBOTZ, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to NETBOTZ, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that NETBOTZ may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NETBOTZ.

[Signature pages follow]

Code and that willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorneys and/or agents to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

William N. Hulsey, III, Reg. No. 33,402 Theodore Stevenson, III, Reg. No. 39,040 Christopher T. Bovenkamp, Reg. No. 44,551 J. Davis Gilmer, Reg. No. 44,711 Peter R. Lando, Reg. No. 45,513

Send correspondence to: William N. Hulsey III, Hughes & Luce, L.L.P., 1717 Main Street, Suite 2800, Dallas, Texas 75201 and direct all telephone calls to Mr. Hulsey at 512/482-5400.

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR:	Michael Primm	
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	me	
DATE:	1/24/02	
RESIDENCE:	Austin, Texas	_
CITIZENSHIP:	U.S.A.	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS:	10237 Matoca Way Austin, TX 78726	

FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:	John J. Fowler
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	John Jawley
DATE:	1/25/2002
RESIDENCE:	Austin, Texas
CITIZENSHIP:	U.S.A.
POST OFFICE ADDRESS:	11914 Lincolnshire Austin, Texas 78758
	.2
FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:	Gary Family Car
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	Jan L. Sa
DATE:	Dan 24 2002
RESIDENCE:	Austin, Texas
CITIZENSHIP:	U.S.A.
	12609 Chittim Circle
POST OFFICE ADDRESS:	Austin Texas 78732